
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S

EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.

MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC

MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.

GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.

LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S

EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.

MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC

MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.

GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.

LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S

EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.

MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC

MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.

GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.

LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S

EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.

MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC

MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.

GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.

LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S

EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.

MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC

MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.

GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.

LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S

EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.
MA
GN
US

EX
M/
s.
GR
EA
VE
S
EL
EC
TR
IC
MO
BIL
ITY

PV
T.
LT
D.

[A division of National Automotive Board (NAB), Govt. of India]

C O T F 0743 E01 C01  Date : 24
th

 Sept. 2024

Corrigendum 1

To EMPS-2024 Compliance Certificate

1.

The following Vehicle Model, comply(ies) with the provisions of the  ELECTRIC MOBILITY PROMOTION SCHEME - 2024 (EMPS -

2024).

Certificate Reference Vehicle Manufacturer

AAQB 0347 E03 Dt. 07.08.2024,

COTF 0743 Dt. 14.08.2024,

COTF 0743 E01 Dt. 20.09.2024,

M/s. GREAVES ELECTRIC MOBILITY PVT. LTD.

Plot no. 72, SIPCOT, SIPCOT industrial complex, Wallajah, Ranipet, Vellore,

Tamil Nadu-632 403.

xEV Model Name Vehicle Segment as per EMPS Vehicle Category

MAGNUS EX e-2W L1

2. The details of the changes in the parameter of EMPS - 2024 Scheme certificate for the xEV model are mentioned below:

Nature of Change

Change in EMPS- 2024 Eligibility

Assessment Extension Report No.

date

Earlier Report date Corrected Report date

13.08.2024 20.09.2024

3. This certificate should be read in conjunction with the earlier Certificate mentioned in Sr. no. 1 above.

This Certificate is valid upto 30.09.2024

ICAT Ref No. IOCS Ref :- 179315

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY                                                                                                                

AMIT KARWAL SAURABH DALELA Page 1 of

DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER DIRECTOR 1

Please turn for disclaimer

C OTF0743E01C01

M/s.GREAVESELECTRICMOBILITYPVT.LTD.MAGNUSEXM/s.GREAVESELECTRICMOBILITYPVT.LTD.MAGNUSEXM/s.GREAVESELEC M/s.GREAVESELECTRICMOBILITYPVT.LTD.MAGNUSEXM/s.GREAVESELECTRICMOBILITYPVT.LTD.MAGNUSEXM/s.GREAVESELE


